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INSTRUCTION

1. The "PARTS CATALOG" collects 1.0t~3.5t A Series electrical four wheel forklift truck parts.

2.  Model, series Number, code Number of drawing and quantity should be given when ordering the spare parts.

3. Itis recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.

4. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes,

pleass consult with sales department of HANGCHA GROUP Co., Itd.

© 02/2017 HANGCHA GROUP CO.,, LTD.
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K11 £3hR4%

Fig.1-1 Driving system CPD10-AMZ3
e Yk SR B FEBUEH R
Item Part No. Description Qty| Remarks Or
1 | G000070-008030-00 mf‘civ'\c?\;l‘gggo 8
2 | G000093-000008-00 %ﬁer o 8
3 | G0097P1-000008-00 %hser o 8
4 | AMPZ101-120000-G0O ﬁﬁ/’fﬂf@gﬁﬁggfgﬁ’é_ A |1
5 | AMPZ101-130000-G0O %ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁg‘w&%%ml 1
6 | G005786-014045-05 | i MLAXL5xA5 4
7 | G000093-000014-00 %hled; " 4
8 | G0097P1-000014-00 %hled; " 4

11
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. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-2 Front wheel
Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
2 24 b
1 | No. Parts No .T_/EH”‘“‘}J% 2
yre assy
i 18x7-8(K2)
2 | GT10823-1800708-01 Tyre 18x7-8(K2) 2
3 | AMPZ101-110000-000 f;@.‘fm‘“ i 2
im assy

1-2




Al1s 20EM 1 CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-3 Reduction gear box 1 i
JAcas Yk Ay M= FEBUEH T
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
e
1 | WH2084-HZ1-25 i i 11 2
Cap
, | GBIT279-1994-6305-2R RV R 7K 6305-2RS 4
S Bearing
A
3 | WH2084-HC1-02 i N\l 1
Input shaft
TeHE
1 - 121314 4 | WH2084-HC1-03 Splined hub 1
ik 5 | GB13871-02-FB38x52x | #iHIHFB38x52x8 1
) 8 Seal ring
SRGIk
6 | WH2084-HZ1-06 Middle shaft 1
] g6 1
W 7 | WH2084-HZ1-04 Middle gear 1
\ Pl b
8 | WH2084-HZ1-05 e 11 1
Middle gear
' & o | GBS783.86-Max20 | LI HRIEMEX20 9
TR
/ ! T‘ 10 | GB93-87-8 a{ﬁhﬁf fei8 15
1819 20 972223 ‘ a:frﬁ \
11 | N-1701550-00Z LU B 1
Vent plug assy
Iz sE
12| Q6140 Fuel filling plug !
A B8R 35
13 | GB1235.76-20x2.4 Ofpii 2024 |
O-ring
14 | ST-PA-1/2" 2 1
Oil drain plug
Ut a5 1
15 | WH2084-HZ1-07 1
Cap

1-3
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Al1-3  AREA 1 CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-3 Reduction gear box 1 i
5 Ly ZFR e HyEEEH ER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
R
16 | WH2084-HC1-04 LI A . 1
Motor connecting plate
17 | GB70-85- M8x45 PI7SFURETMB45 6
Screw
18 | GB6170-86- M10 ﬁf*ﬂgﬁmo 16
19 | GBY3-87-10 PrAfERL SR A 10 16
1 5 1112 1514 Spring washer
XEKIEF: M10x30
’ )3\6 20 | GB898-88- M10%30 Double headed stud | *©
I
21 | WH2084-HZ1-09 AR | 2
Paper washer
S b gt b gl A2
» 22 | WH2084-HZ1-10 R AR 2
o Bushing
\ o3 | GB13871-92-FB32x45x | Hikf{lFB32x45x8 )
8 Seal ring
25 | WH2084-HC1-01 Hk 1
Box body

1-4




B 1-4 AHEMEA 2

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-4 Reduction gear box 2
Fe YrkHs 2 Bk ATEECE A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ik 3
1 | WH2084-HZ1-15 AT 1
Paper washer
e 2
2 | WH3174-LG1-07 kit 2
Bearing cap
e
3 | WH3174-LG1-06 ERL N 1
Gear
4 | GB6170-86- M10 ﬁf*ﬂgﬁmo 8
e VAN
5 | WH3174-LG1-08 pikasy 8
Anti loosening piece
AT
6 | WH1247-015 LA R 8
Bolt
7 | WH2084-HZ1-14 JR 1
Bottom case
8 | GB1235.76-20x2.4 Okl 20x2.4 | |
’ O-ring
T g
9 | Q6140 Fuel filling plug 1
10 | GB5783-86- M8x20 aﬁ%ﬂg@mwo 10
ST ETE
11 | GB93-87-8 PrUERIGLIEL S 10
Spring washer
12 | GB5782-86- M10%55 gﬁ*ﬂg@mox% 4
ST
13 | GB70-85-10 PRERIB R 10 4
Spring washer
14 | WH2084-HZ8B-03 IR SR 1

Differential assy

1-5




K 1-5 EMA 3

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-5 Reduction gear box 3
e Yrkg 2 HE ok iE R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | GBIT276-1994-6010 I EA7K 6010 2
Bearing
EZ P

2 | WH228T1-23-05 g 2
Washer
N A NN

3 | WH228T1-23-06 Pk 2
Half axle gear
4 E!JJ:-

4 | WH228T1-23-02 TR ke 1
Planet pin

T

5 | WH228T1-23-04 (EHER 2
Washer
4 E!JJZ

6 | WH228T1-23-03 frititie 2
Planet gear

7 | WH2084-HZ8B-03-01 | 2 E#IT 1

Differential carrier

1-6




A6 SRR 4 CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-6 Reduction gear box 4 i
5 YR BN B G R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | GB6170-86- M10 ’Eﬁ SKERREM10 8
ST
2 | GB93-87-10 bR AR SRER G 10 8
Spring washer
Bk 824+ M10x30
3 | GB898-88- M10x30 Double headed stud 8
4 | WH2084-HC1-05 Al 1
FITIE RN Right shaft
Bt 7R 0
R.H. tube parts 5 | WH2084-HZ1-24 iﬁjﬁﬂiﬂ*%gﬁ 2
6 | GB858-88-45 MRS RIS 45 |
Washer
TR
7 | WH2084-HZ1-22 SRR ILS) 1
Washer
YT
8 | GBIT207-1904-32000 | LVHER PR 32009
Bearing
BB RE
1718 Jg 20 9 | WH-ZXQ02-07 Nut 5
10 | WH2084-HZz2-13 ;ﬁfﬁﬂ%ﬁ 5
5 9 T
12345627 11 | WH2084-HZ1-20 MEAES 1
Oil seal bushing
1 | GB13871-92-FB60x86x T3l FB60x86%10 1
10 Seal ring
v 3
13 | GB68-85- M8x16 THREUURIRET M8x16 5
Screw
14 | WH2084-HC1-10 sk 1
Hub
il sha
15 | WH2084-HC1-09 Brake hub 1
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1718 19 20

Right tube assy

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-6 Reduction gear box 4
Fe Yk A Hte H S R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ST
16 | WH2084-HZ1-13 JeilEh B 1
Left braking assy
17 | GB5783-86- M8x16 gﬁ*gﬁ M8x16 4
T
18 | GB70-85-8 PRAERLEREL A 8 4
Spring washer
S 3
19 | GB97.1-85-8 \Tv;; r8 4
A A AT
R.H. tube parts 20 | WH2084-HC1-06 S 1

1-8




Bl17 224 5 CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-7 Reduction gear box 5 i
5 Yk BN M= G R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | GB6170-86- M10 ’Eﬁ SKERREM10 8
> | GBY3-87-10 PRAERL S EE 10 8
Spring washer
Bk 824+ M10x30
3 | GB898-88- M10x30 Double headed stud 8
e il
AT 4 | WH2084-HC1-07 ot shaft 1
Pl R B R
L.H. tube parts 16 5 | WH2084-H71-24 ﬁlf}uﬁtﬁiﬂiﬁﬁ%\%ﬁlﬁ%ﬁ 5
6 | GB858-88-45 AR LIS 18] 45 1
Washer
TR
7 | WH2084-HZ1-22 SRR ILS) 1
Washer
8 | WH-ZXQ02-02 ﬁiﬁﬁi’%ﬁ 5
Teie g
1718 19 20 9 | WH2084-HZ2-12 Bolt 5
ol AvEs - "
10 | GB/T297-1994-32009 FEIR 4K 32009 2
123456578 earing
st b et A
11 | WH2084-HZ1-20 MEAES 1
Oil seal bushing
1 | GB13871-1992-FB60x8 T3l FB60x86%10 1
6x10 Seal ring
13 | GB68-85- M8x16 JPHIDUIIRET MBx16 |
Screw
14 | WH2084-HC1-10 sk 1
Hub
il sha
15 | WH2084-HC1-09 Brake hub 1

1-9




B1-7 AEHS

17 18 19 20

Left tube assy

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.1-7 Reduction gear box 5
Fes YrkHis B4 S A AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
T
16 | WH2084-HZ1-18 Az i 1
Right braking assy
17 | GB5783-86- M8x16 gﬁ?%g@ M8x16 4
18 | c70.85.8 PRUERLS B 8 .
Spring washer
-8 8
JE I 4y 19 | GB97.1-85-8 Washer 4
#ts 2 G H i
L.H. tube parts 16 20 | WH2084-HC1-08 FERE AL 1

1-10
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Part II Steering system

JP g R &R U

Item Description Serial No. Page
K 2-1 B e &
Fig.2-1 Steering device CPD10-AMZ3 2-1
K 2-2 e 1) B
Fig.2-2 Steering axle CPD10-AMZ3 2-4
Kl 2-3 1) G
Fig.2-3 Steering cylinder CPD10-AMZ3 2-7
Kl 2-4 Ja ke
Fig.2-4 Rear wheel CPD10-AMZ3 2-8
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Bl2-1 #HkE
. . . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-1 Steering device
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1| 2QD-210001 Steering wheel nut 1
T3 T UK
2 | XF250-211000-000 Steering wheel 1
3 | JS160-211001-000 LI T 1
Steering shaft
4 | G0893P1-000037-00 | LL/HEIE 37 2
Snap ring 37
il 7% 61904
5 | GT00276-0061904-00 Bearing 61904 2
pr s
6 | AHP352-211100-001 LIier 1
Steering pipe
7 | Goseap1-000020-00 | HIHEIE 20 2
Circlip 20
8 | XF250-210001-000 AU | 1
Locking sleeve |
BN E 1T
9 | XF250-210002-000 Locking sleeve 1I 1
10 | XF250-210003-000 %ﬁ%% 1
Locking shaft
11 | XF250-210005-000 fﬁ 1
irclip
12 | XF250-213000-000 U A 1
Locking handle
13 | 30DH-220003A bRk 2
Bolt
14 | 30DH-220004A & 2
Bushing
UK M8x30
15 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 2

2-1



K21 #HEE
. . . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-1 Steering device
7 Ly 2 S 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
FhP
16 | G000093-000008-00 il 8 2
Washer 8
T
17 | AMPZ101-211100-000 | gh o 1
18 | JS160-213000-000 I il 4 1
Drive shaft
7k 61905-Z
19 | GT00276-0061905-00 | g i “rete 1
20 | G0894P1-000025-00 | M 25 1
Circlip 25
H2AT M6x6x2
21 | G000828-006006-00 e MExExD 1
P ATy
22 | JS160-214000-000 Ff. it e [ 1
ipe
12 f M10x25
23 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10won 8
5 10
24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
5 16
25 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 1
A | XF250-420100-000 TE 1 INC:26,27
Switch cover
26 | XF250-420101-000 fﬂ”% 1
ront cover
27 | XF250-420102-000 JJ%E B 1
ear cover
WRET A4 M5%16
28 | G907408-005016-00 Screw assy 3
Y
29 | G907408-004025-00 ms/%ﬁ'ﬂ e Max25 2
crew assy

2-2
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22 et CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-2 Steering axle
JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M10x1.25%20
1 | G005786-010020-00 Bolt M10X1.25x20 2
#JE 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
3 | N030-223000-000 Eﬁt{ﬂﬁ 2
op plate
4 | R960-220100-000 FLE P 2
Barrel connector
A A
5 | N030-220005-000 VAR Jy 2
Wedge
6 | R840-220001-000 g'ﬁﬁy* 2
amper
12 H: M14x1.5x40
7 | G005786-014040-01 Bolt M14x1.5x40 4
5 14
8 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 4
24T M6x12
9 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 16
Fh
10 | G000093-000006-00 [l 6 16
Washer 6
2f
11 | R840-220002-000 it X 4
Washer
12 | AMPZ101-222000-000 i i 1
Axle body
i FB60x90%8
13 | G013871-060009008-01 Oil seal FB60X90x8 2
Hli7& 30208
14 | GT00297-0030208-00 Bearing 30208 2
15 | N030-220012-001 ﬁj@iﬁﬁ 2

2-4




Bl 22 b

Fig.2-2 Steering axle CPD10-AMZ3
5 Yk ZFR A= By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
& 30305
16 | GT00297-0030305-00 Bearing 30305 2
B BB
17 | N030-220015-000 Lok nut 2
ALz
18 | N030-220016-000 AL 2
Washer
EZ
19 | N030-220013-000 AL 2
Gasket
20 | N030-220014-000 2
Cap
21 | N030-220010-000 gﬁ%ﬁf%ﬁ 12
22 | N030-220009-000 IN*UTA?H 12
23 | Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 g”* 4
reaser
24 | N030-220006-000 ﬁ’iﬂi 4
25 | AMPZ101-220007-000 Rioﬂc’fﬁ 2
26 | G0893P2-000028-00 | 1M 28 4
Circlip 28
ik GE15ES-2RS
27 | G009163-1500000-03 Bearing GEISES 2RS 4
28 | AMPZ101-220008-000 | AT 2
Rod
BERE M14x1.5
29 | G009459-000014-01 NUE M14x1 5 4
4% 3.2x40
30 | G000091-3P2040-00 Bin 4 240 4

2-5



M 22 Flk CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-2 Steering axle

5 Yrkg HFR 4§ F I EE R R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
N

31 | R840-220005-000 IR 4
Oil seal
eS|

32 | R840-220003-000 Sleove 2
FE T

33 | N030-220017-000 RH. Stub axle 1

34 | Q701B45-NPT1/8-G00 g”* 4
reaser
N

35 | N030-220001-000 ikt 6
Oil seal
Hhk K253230

36 | JT07918-0253230-00 Bearing K253230 4
& 81205

37 | GT04663-0081205-00 Bearing 81205 2
>IN A

38 | N030-220003-000 By 2
Dust excluder

39 | N030-220002-000 Fﬁfﬁ 2
TFE s

40 | N030-220011-000 T ) 2
Wedge

41 | N163-220027-000 O?Ttif%@ 2

42 | R840-220004-000 aLE I 2
Sleeve 1l
LT

43 | N030-220004-000 L1 Stub axle 1

2-6
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E_I #I _ _ CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-3 Steering cylinder
e Yk L i i B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | AMPZ101-224000-000 | FeliliEL 1
Steering cylinder
GIEZEL
2 | N030-224001-W00 Circlip 2
DKB [ [ d40
3 | AR2342E5-G00 Seal d40 2
ISI Z4:4p8 d40
4 | FU0497K0-GO00 Seal d40 2
|=A 3
5 | AMPZ101-224001-W00 F*WE . 2
astening ring
REEES
6 | SF-1-4025-G00 Bushing 2
O %+ 65%3.1
7 | G001235-006503P1-00 O-Ring 65x3.1 2
O M3+ 60%3.5
10| 8 | G001235-006003P5-00 O-Ring 60x3.5 2
HAREN
9 | AMPZ101-224200-W00 Cylinder body 1
.
%318 D60
= 10 | PT0200600-T46NA-G0O Ring D60 1
AT
11 | AMPZ101-224100-W00 Cylinder rod 1
ik GE15ES-2RS
12 | G009163-1500000-03 Bearing GE15ES-2RS 2
13 | G0893P1-000028-00 | 1Ml 28 2
Circlip 28
TG 7
K1 | AMPZ101-224-000-KIT e aLAZ HA 1 INC: 3,4,7,8,10

Steering cylinder-Seal kit

2-7



Bl 2-4 JE%

) CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.2-4 Rear wheel
Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
TokD A Y

1 | AMPZ101-221000-000 | ¢ [WAHER K 2
Rear wheel
# it 15%4.5-8-12PR

2 | GT02982-154P50812-00 Tyre 15x4.5-8-12PR 2

3 | N030-221001-000 ANl 1
Flange

4 | N030-221002-000 P 1
Flange

5 | N030-221003-000 Elfﬁ 6

olt

i 10

6 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 6
IR EE M10x1.25

7 | G006171-000010-01 Nut M10x1.25 6
i 2.5%20

8 | G000091-2P5020-00 Pin 2.5%20 6

2-8




=W FEHRS

Part III Frame system
Jrg AR &R U
Item Description Serial No. Page
593311 ﬁfﬁi\ éf&/s%tem 1 CPD10-AMZ3 31
593322 ﬁfﬁi\ éf&/s?tem 2 CPD10-AMZ3 3-2
593333 ﬁfm%i;em 3 CPD10-AMZ3 33
R ST E A N
Fig34 | Countenweight 35
R N T
59?3!—55 gjjfr?ead guard CPD10-AMZ3 3-6

3-A



Screw M6x25

K31 EHRZA 1
. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-1 Frame system 1
e Yk Ay J§TN B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

IR A M6x12

1 | G907417-006012-00 Bolt assy M6x12 1
g

2 | JP300-400013-000 Chain 1
e gl A 1F M12x30

3 | G907417-012030-00 Bolt assy M12x30 6

4 | AMPZ101-404000-000 | P& 1
Board
145 B40

5 | G000891-000040-01 Ring B40 2
H25TM6x12

6 | G000819-006012-00 Serew M6x12 2
kY

7 | 30DH-400015A Washer 3
1244 M10x25

8 | G005783-010025-01 Bolt M10x25 3
#JE 10

9 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
ZEH

10 | AMPZ101-410000-000 | ~ 7 oy dy 1

11 | JP300-400003-000 ik 1
Funnel
]

12 | JP250-400004-000 Rubber pad 4
EZ P

13 | G0097P1-000006-00 il 6 4
Washer 6

14 | G006190-006025-00 | R M6x25 4




Bl 32 ZEHRG?2

Right flat bottom plate

. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-2 Frame system 2
Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

e

1 | AMPZ101-400001-000 Rubber pad 1
AR

2 | AMPZ101-400300-000 Flat bottom plate 1
g 12

3 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
12 M12x25

4 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12x25 4

N Jin

5 | AMPZ101-420000-000 | PR 1
Instrument frame
R

6 HBR-GO00 Tool box 1
U

7 | G0097P1-000006-00 e 6 2
Washer 6
B2 M6%16

8 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6x16 2

9 | AMPZ101-400600-000 AP IR 1

3-2




B33 FEHRAS

. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-3 Frame system 3
Fe Yk B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | ME4251-401000-000 L 3
Knob
7r AR
2 | AMPZ101-400100-000 | | i¢ cover plate 1
2 M8
3 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1
A 2z R
4 | AMPZ101-400002-000 | AMiitHki%e 2
Sealing strip
p——
5 | JH150-400004-G0O aﬁﬁ . 1
as spring
Erdiche]
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
B2 M6x25
7 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6x25 5
e HU
8 | G000093-000006-00 e 6 1
Washer 6
/= 0 2 e <
Iy SR R
1 9 | AMPZ101-400400-000 | 10 niin g bracket 1
HU
10 | G0097P1-000006-00 8 6 1
Washer 6
74 3%20
11 | G000091-003020-00 Pin 3x20 1
BRET M6%12
12 | G000819-006012-00 Screw M6x12 6
TopTT—
13 | MB250-434000-000 BRI 2
Hinge assy
2 M6
14 | G006170-000006-01 Nut M6 8
KR M6x%20
15 | G005783-006020-00 Bolt M6x20 6
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B33 FEHRAS

Battery cover hood

. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-3 Frame system 3
Fes YrkHis B Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | A-019901-02-G00 T . 1
Handrail
AR
17 | AMPZ101-400200-000 Rigth cover plate 1
Bl
18 | AMPZ101-430000-000 1

3-4




34 PHTERR
E_] T & . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-4 Counterweight
Fes YrkHis B A8 Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | AMPZ101-020000-000 jﬁi . 1
ounter weight

HU

2 | 25PH-000003 i 4
Washer
el 24

3 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 4
158 M24x120

4 | G005782-024120-00 Bolt M24x120 2
K M24x65

5 | G005782-024065-00 Bolt M24x120 2
J& wi bR

6 | AMPZ101-030000-000 Back cover 1
S

7 | 25PH-000001 Rubber plug 2
i 8

8 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
KR M8x20

9 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 2

3-5



B35 IR

. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard
A= Yk BN 5t B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B
1 | AMPZ101-300002-000 Rubber pad 2
PrImiLe
2 | AMPZ101-310000-000 Top shelf 1
HikS Y
3 | 30HB-060000 Combination bolt 2
IR M6%22
4 | G005783-006022-00 Bolt MB6x22 7
5 6
5 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 7
5 6
6 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 7
# Jin
7 | JS160-300003-000 ) SO 1
Alarm lamp bracket
8 | AMPZ101-321000-000 | /BN 1
Tail lamp bracket
AT
9 | AMPZ101-320001-000 Sealing strip 1
Eoq)
10 | JP150-700020-G00 The lights 1
12 M5x12
11 | G005783-005012-00 Bolt M5x12 2
Fh P
12 | GO097P1-000005-00 e 5 2
Washer 5
yd Il
13 | AMPZ101-300001-000 | /i PABESCHR 1
Rear view mirror bracket
5 6
14 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
ey
15 | 30060-G00 E et 1
ear view mirror
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B35 IR

. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard

Fes YrkHis B Mo Fe it B H] 422

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
S

16 | 3E-800001A Rubber plug 4
12 M12x1.5%35

17 | G005785-012035-01 Bolt M12x1 5x35 4
i 12

18 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
i 12

19 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
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Part IV Control system

) R &R PR T
Item Description Serial No. Page
K 4-1 il ]
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit CPD10-AMZ3 4-1
Kl 4-2 T shds
Fig.4-2 Handbrake CPD10-AMZ3 4-3

4-A




K41 fHizhERK

_ s CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit
e Yk B i i BT 4R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12K M6x12
G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x15 2
#HE 6
G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
Hh
JP300-522000-000 Shaft 1
AR M6
G001152-006000-00 Greaser M6 2
JP300-520001-000 gﬂﬁ 1
pring
E
QY110-510001-000 Bushing 2
2] Sy Rk
AMPZ101-521000-000 | [AVER 1
Brake pedal
G A
N163-512001-000 B 1
Cover pedal
124 M8x30
G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 1
g 8
G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 1
IERE M8
G006170-000008-00 NUt M8 1
12HE M10x1
G006171-000010-00 NUt M10x1. 1
pils]
1P300-520002-000 SR 1
Bracket
JP300-524001-W00 i 1
Tank
15 [Q672-19-G0O UL 2
Clamp




K41 fHizhERK

) i i CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit
Fe YrkHis B4 S A& Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o JFI By A
16 [JP300-524002-000 e R 1
Hose
12 M10x35
17 |G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2
#pg 10
18 |G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
2Rk M10
19 |G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
LI
20 |AMPZ101-512000-000 L.H. hydraulic tube 1
Al
21 |AMPZ101-511000-000 R.H. Hydraulic tube 1
STy
22 |AHP352-525000-000 b A 1 INC:23~28
Brake master pump
2l th 2
23 |AHP352-525001-W00 il 5 1
Brake master pump
F
24 |JP300-525002-W00 Rod 1
i NN
25 |IP300-525003-W00 5k 1
Elbow
i’ B8x25
26 |G000882-008025-01 Pin shaft B8x25 1
HU
27 |G0097P1-000008-00 i 8 1
Washer 8
FF Oy 3.2x14
28 |G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3.2x14 1




K42 FHishas

) CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.4-2 Handbrake
Fe YrkHis B4 S A& AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 |AS161-534000-000 Tl 1 INC:1,10,11
Handbrake
B IR K >861645
A [PME4251-707000-000 Hand brake switch assy | * INC:2-6
2 [DA160-500310-G00 AITR 1
Micro switch
i 2
3 |G0097P1-000002-00 Washer 2 2
i 2
4 |G000093-000002-00 Washer 2 2
AR M2x20
5 |G000818-002020-00 Bolt M2x20 2
R M2
6 |GT06170-000002-00 Nut M2 2
KR M8x20
7 |G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 3
i 8
8 |G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
i 8
9 |G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
FRIP RS
10 |AS161-534001-000 Handbrake bracket 1
R EFM6
11 |G006184-000006-01 Nut M6 1




BRI BWERSG
Part V  Hydraulic system

i 4k e pee
Item Description Serial No. Page
[¥ 5-1 AR
Fig.5-1 Pump device CPD10-AMZ3 5-1
K 5-2 T
Fig.5-2 Hydraulic circuit CPD10-AMZ3 5-3
< 5-3 B Bt
Fig.5-3 Tilting circuit CPD10-AMZ3 5-5
K 5-4 % W R
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control CPD10-AMZ3 5-6
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K51 WEXE
. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-1 Pump device
5 Yk ZFR A= By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
sh= _
1 | AMPZ101-620100-G00 gﬂm%m XQD-4H 1
ump motor
1248 M8x55
2 G005783-008055-00 Bolt M8X55 4
JE 8
3 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
JE 8
4 G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 1
NI
5 | JP300-621000-000 Ring shock absorber 2
6 JP300-620003-000 bats 1
Sleeve
S A 49
7 | 25PH-600006 ELIE 1
ipe joint
EZ P
8 | J000982-000022-00 viv 22 1
asher
P 24
9 J000982-000024-00 Washer 1
10 | JP300-620001-000 ﬁ@ﬁ % 1
ipe joint
. WU 22 X i 45
26 25 24 11 | Q672-45-G00 Hoop 2
WG Sih 4%
12 | AMPZ101-600001-000 | ZCMIE 1
Oil suction pipe
1% v 2
13 | AMPZ101-613000-000 | ik 1
Oil suction cover plate
HJE 6
14 | J000982-000006-00 Washer 6 12
12 HE M6x16
15 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6x16 12
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Tank

K51 WEXRE
. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-1 Pump device
e Yk Ay Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | JP451-612005-000 bR 1
Oil level indicator
R
17 | JP451-612004-000 Oil blocking cover 1
2 4
18 | JP300-612003-000 Jél‘b 1
over core
o 2
19 | JP300-612001-000 Dt 1
Fuel filling cover
U AT
20 | JS207-632000-700 é'%* 1
ear pump
#JE 10
21 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
#JE 10
22 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
12 M10x30
23 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2
W ik kA
24 | JP300-614000-000 Oil suction filter 1
i i #r
25 | JP300-611006-000 Pl 3
ug
JESC 3
26 25 24 26 | 25PH-660005 oil drain seat 1
ks
27 | N163-340002-000 ﬁaﬁtﬁi 1
agnet
vt e v B
28 | JP300-616000-000 IEI/[I]{)ET{H.%g 1
Return oil filter
29 | AMPZ101-611000-000 | M 1
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B 52 WIEmE
. L. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-2 Hydraulic circuit
5 Yk ZFR A= By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | 3-60-00-02 Beiigie 2
Bolt
O JE3 &t 26%2.4
2 | G001235-002602P4-00 | 4.0 g 26%2.4 8
DR r NN
3 | 30DH-600012 Fittings body 2
””” 4 | AMPZ101-600013-000 *onij%i%@ 1
g 12
5 | JO00982-000012-00 Washer 12 2
6 | AMPZ101-600014-000 | ZK¥ 1
Fittings body
al 7 | 30DH-600010 Fittings body 1
Al
i ey
4 1577 8 | 3-60-00-04 Boit 2
T ) ) &= DN
| 9 | AMPZ101-600015-000 Fittings body 1
05755 24 b
10 | AMPZ101-600011-000 | MZH AN 1
Hose Assy
11 | JR150-210001-G00 Feruds 1
Steering device
05755 24 b
12 | AMPZ101-600008-000 | MZH AN 1
Hose Assy
7S
13 | AMPZ101-600009-000 | MMMt 1
Hose
ik =9595%9
14 | AMPZ101-600020-000 | 0/ Assy 1
05755 24 b
15 | AMPZ101-600021-000 | MZHAMK 1
Hose Assy
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B 52 WEMmSR

. .. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-2 Hydraulic circuit
e Yk Ay M= B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Vi
16 | AMPZ101-600002-000 E'/m B 1
eturn oil pipe
RN 22 X4 35
17 | Q672-35-G00 Hoop 35 2
18 | AMPZ101-600100-000 ﬁ]@%‘* . 1
ree way joint
,,,,, o 7S £
BL 19 | AMPZ101-600004-000 | It 1
| Hose
21 XU 24 X3R4 23
20 | Q672-23-G00 Hoop 23 2
16— X 22 X4k 45
21 | Q672-45-G00 Hoop 45 2
‘ Jiing=9595'4
m 22 | AMPZ101-600003-000 | /' Assy 1
H O AL 43S
14 150 23 | AMPZ101-631001-000 | 907 L 1
_ 157, Pipe joint

!

17
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K53 fsHE%
. e CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-3 Tilting circuit
7 Ly 2 o 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
05755 24 b
1 | AMPZ101-600006-000 | MZH AN 1
Hose Assy
JRe o B K
2 | AMPZ101-600007-000 | il 1
05755 24 b
3 | AMPZ101-600005-000 | MZH AN 1
Hose Assy
S AL e
4 | JS160-660500-000 E@FE* 2
ipe joint
5 | JH150-660100-000 Vi =4 2

Three way joint
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K54 ZERHEA

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JS160-617000-000 }HFHE 1
and
2 | JS160-610004-000 Press spring 1
& 10
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 8
#42.5x16
4 | G000091-2P5016-00 Pin 2.5x16 1
5 | JS160-610011-000 g 2
eeve
#JE 8
6 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
Fh
7 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 2
Washer 8
BZHEM8x1x25
8 | G005786-008025-02 Bolt M8 1x25 2
iR
9 | JH150-633000-000 Adjustable bracket 1
IEFEM6x12 ZIERE 7, DUBERT 9
10 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 5 (Qty)3 spool 7 4 spool 9
5 6 ZIERE 7, DUBERT 9
11 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 5 (Qty)3 spool 7 4 spool 9
12 | JS160-610100-000 %ﬂﬁ 1
Pin shaft
#JE10
13 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 7
12 M10x1.25x25
14 | G005786-010025-00 Bolt M10x1 25x25 3
Jin
15 | AMPZ101-631000-000 | XX 1
Bracket
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K54 ZERHEA

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | JS160-610005-000 fﬁ 1
pring
12 M10x25
17 | G005786-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
(BEIBIPS =R 3, DU 4
18 | TM1308-G00 Inching switch 2 (Qty)3 spool 3 4 spool 4
12 I 4, DY 5
19 | G0861P1-000012-00 Washer 12 3 (Qty)3 spool 4 4 spool 5
20 | JH150-630001-G00O THREFRAALIE 1
Knob
21 | JH150-630002-G0O IR AL 1
Knob
%% 2H 14 — RIS
22 | JH150-630003-GOO DS FAeL A 1 IR
Knob For 3 spool valve
23 I 1 U
23 | JH150-630004-GOO AT ARALS 1 HIKIET T
Knob For 4 spool valve
BTl
24 | JH150-634000-000 Lifting lever 1
25 | JH150-635000-000 U T A 1
Tilting lever
26 | JH150-636000-000 JEHFA | 1 N
Control lever For 3 spool valve
27 | JH150-637000-000 JERT AL 1 PRI ]
Control lever For 4 spool valve
B4 =K 6, YK 8
28 | 25DE-71-3 Pin shaft 4 (Qty)3 spool 6 4 spool 8
i 5 =K 6, DY 8
29 | G0097P1-000005-00 Washer 5 4 (Qty)3 spool 6 4 spool 8
#1.6x12 IS 6, PYIRIN 8
30 | G000091-1P6012-00 Pin 1.6x12 4 (Qty)3 spool 6 4 spool 8
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K54 ZERHEA

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
31 | JS160-610006-000 fats 1 Ay
Spacer For 2 spool valve
(RS = A
31 | JS160-610009-000 Spacer 1 For 3 spool valve
e UL
31 | JS160-610012-000 fats 1 HIKIET T
Spacer For 4 spool valve
FIES =Kt 6, DY 8
32 | N163-612001-000 Bushing 4 (Qty)3 spool 6 4 spool 8
Ul =R 2, DY 3
33 | JS160-610003-000 Lever L (Qty)3 spool 2 4 spool 3
A A
34 | JS160-610010-000 T 2
Washer
35 | JS160-619000-000 fﬁ%ﬁ I 1
ever
36 | JS160-610008-000 KS%Q 1
pacer
FFHE =R 3, DY 4
37 | JS160-611001-000 Bracket 2 (Qty)3 spool 3 4 spool 4
38 | JH150-631100-000 UL 1 Ik
Hydraulic control valve 2 spool valve
38 | JH150-631200-000 sl 1 K
Hydraulic control valve 3 spool valve
Virt el U HE ik
38 | JH150-631300-000 sl 1 USRI
Hydraulic control valve 4 spool valve
39 | JP451-640002-001 gé@%% 1
onnector
O % 16 14x2.4
40 | G001235-001402P4-00 O-Ring 14x2.4 1
S AL RS
41 | 30DH-600001 f@ Shia 1
onnector
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K54 ZERHEA

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
OJBE I 24x2.4
42 | G001235-002402P4-00 O-Ring 24x2.4 1
Pk Ak —HEHF 2, DYBEES 3
43 | N163-611801-000 Connector 1 (Qty)3 spool 2 4 spool 3
OJb % 8 22x2.4 —HEHF 5, DYBERS 7
44 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-Ring 22x2.4 3 (Qty)3 spool 5 4 spool 7
45 | AP251-707001-700 EFR 1
Inching switch
46 | JS160-611401-000 ?*{Zt 1
onnector
47 | AMPZ101-640100-000 fﬁ 1
over
a8 | Asi61-620100.w00 | IMF 4
Fastener
s —HEHY 3, DUHKHS 4
49 | AS161-600004-000 Rubber 2 (Qty)3 spool 3 4 spool 4
R
50 | AMPZ101-620002-000 Cover 1
24T M5x10
51 | G000067-005010-00 Scraw M5x10 3
4
52 | G000093-000005-00 IS 3
Washer 5
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Part VI Electrical system

i ik e pee
Item Description Serial No. Page
I 6-1 RS
Fig.6-1 Electrical system [ CPD10-AMZ3 6-1
[l 6-2 HARSE
Fig.6-2 Electrical system Il CPD10-AMZ3 6-3
¥ 6-3 R RS
Fig.6-3 Electrical systemlll CPD10-AMZ3 6-4
- VAT P
o6 etamont CPD10-AMZ3 6-5
Fig.6-4 Instrument panel assy
< 6-5 PEBIA% Bk
Fig.6-5 Controller assy CPD10-AMZ3 6-6
< 6-6 & A A
Fig.6-6 Battery combination CPD10-AMZ3 6-7
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B6-1 HWRERAI

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.6-1 Electrical system
e Yk L4 | R a4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | A-0507003-G0O BRI\ IS 1
Filter for horn
NN
2 R450-700200-000 Horn 1
3 | 15PHD-751000-G00 L 1
Female connector
4 15PH-712100-G00 LTk 1
Male connector
5 | NC9717-700600-000 | MAVKIER 2
Switch
I
6 | JCTH3601-G0O Accelerator 1
L 42 Bk
7 | JP255-760000-000 DRI 22,54 1
Fuse box
s | TM1308-G00 MR g [l 4
Inching switch (Qty) 3spool 4 4 spool 5
HI/NT
9 JS160-754100-002 Direction light 2
AT
10 | ME4251-753000-000 Headlight 2
AR FF 5%
11 | AHP352-700030-000 Tilt switch assy 1
FRIF R
12 | AP251-707000-100 Parking brake Switch assy 1
13 | XB2BS542C-G00 f fITR . 1
mergency stop switch
FEAT Rk
14 | JP255-706000-000 Rear combination lamp 2
)y .
15 | AP251-700030-000 W 1 Optional

Warning lamp
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B6-1 HWRERAI

) ) CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.6-1 Electrical system
Fe Yk A Kk | VRS AR
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | JP255-700040-000 G 3 24V 1
Buzzer
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K 6-2

HAREGI

) ) CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.6-2 Electrical systemII
e Yk Ay | R sumH 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
7 G 48
1 | AMPZ101-710000-000 | J-AZH 1
Bodywork lines
ELH YRR
2 AMPZ101-790000-000 Female connector assy 1
=2 oy Wl i R 2 4
3 | AMPZ101-732000-000 | 1 CiEHUHHELIAL 1
Battery power cable
7= 4
4 | AMPZ101-701000-000 | “F3lMALIEL 1
Traction motor cable
DC-DC ##e2%
5 JP255-700010-000 DC-DC convert 1
- i i
6 | AMPZ101-700011-000 | DC-DC #eifta sk 1

DC-DC convert bracket
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K 6-3 HWRRAIN

wire

. . CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.6-3 Electrical systemlIll
Fe Yk BN | ATEEH R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
=
1 | JP255-770000-000 f IR 1
onnect wire
PRIk
2 | JP255-780000-000 Tail lamp cable 1
3 | JP255--700200-000 KR 0K Emergency switch|
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B 6-4 PCERMEK
. CPD10-AMZ3
Fig.6-4 Instrument panel assy
JAcas Yk BN o REBUEH
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

AT

1 | AP251-700020-100 ek 1
Combination switch
TFRA

A | XF250-420100-000 Switch cover 1
TFOKHT .

2 | XF250-420101-000 Front Switch cover 1
TFR ) 5

3 | XF250-420102-000 After switch cover 1
CENPIES

4 JP151-740020-900 Key switch 1
EHH M- L

5 | JP255-741000-000 PR TTCE R 1
Key switch harness
Bk 4k Hi3s 24V

6 | JP255-700070-000 Waterproof relay 24V 2

- —

7 | JP255-740020-000 KAk AR ER 24V 2
Waterproof relay wiring harness
HL A AR

8 | JP255-740010-000 Flasher 1
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AR B

Fig.6-5 Controller assy CPD10-AMZ3
JAcas YR A e &ABUEHER
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | ACE2 36-48V/350A frokbla 1
Controller
TR 22
2 | 225A e 1
NI ESE L2
3 | HP4g/350 B C/CAN | MRFEE 1
Controller
4 | SW200-262 g‘%ﬁ“ﬂ%ﬁ 1
ontactor
N4
Fuse
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6-7

Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

24

Description

F AR A
Battery box
B M6x25
Bolt M6x25

I
Battery
g
Rubber
e

4 JE 6
Washer 6
4 JE 6
Washer 6

Locker

CPD10-AMZ3

YR
Part No.

NP15C-404000-G00
G005783-006025-00
G000093-000006-00
G0097P1-000006-00

AMPZ101-730010-G00
25PH-400005

AMPZ101-731000-000

Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

EHhA S

Fig.6-6 Battery combination

Kl 6-6
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Part VII Lifting system
CPD10-AMZ3

P e &R T

Item Description Serial No. Page
K 7-1 B SR it/ b ——. Ry SN EET P Y ey S R T P 71
Fig.7-1 Fork assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
K 7-1-1 [JETH 4L -
e 7-12 B U,
Fig.7-1-2 | Chain assy TR SIMPLEX MAST 7-5
Kl 7-1-3 | B AR g
Fig.7-1-3 | Fork shelf assy —HIIA SIMPLEXMAST -6
K 7-1-4 |l THEL — o
Fig.7-1-4 |Lift cylinder L.H. / R.H. —HIIA SIMPLEXMAST 7
1 7-1-5 | R L — o
Fig.7-1-5 | Tilt cylinder —HAI IR SIMPLEX MAST -
K 7-1-6 | MRS — g
Fig.7-1-6 | Oil-way system T4 SIMPLEX MAST 7-11
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B 7-1 "X EH
Fig.7-1 Fork assy

Bt P — 1 g =N EE TP
SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

B/ EN=EEINES

Fe 5 B4 S e FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B B
AL [N15M300-010000-000 | /A0 1
Fork assy
“1e
B XAk
1 |NO PART NO. Fork 1
2T
2 |N25M300-011000-woo | 1IAMIALLY 1
Pin shaft assy
2-1 |NO PART NO. LT 1
Knob
2-2 [NO PART NO. fﬁ 1
pring
it
2-3 |NO PART NO. Pin shaft 1
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B 7-1-1  &rds
Fig.7-1-1 Lifting part

T 2128 SIMPLEX MAST

Fes = B4 S A AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

COIRES

1 |J10M250-100000-000 Outside mast 1
ZIRES

2 |J10M250-200000-000 Inside mast 1
G4

3 |[J10M250-001001-000 Cylinder hoop 2
el 8

4 |G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
el 8

5 |G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
B2 M8x20

6 |G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 4
EENE S

7 |J10M250-020000-000 Load bracket 1

g LK 7-1-3 B sy 1

See Fig.7-1-3 Fork shelf assy
9 JI_LIA@] 7-1 E‘fylﬁ\}& 2
See Fig.7-1 Fork assy

it

10 |J10M250-003001-000  |pir'chaft 2
Jo i &

11 {S16M300-000002-G00 Bearing 2
IZET M12x75

12 |G000070-012075-01 Screw  M12x75 4
BERE M12

13 |G006170-000012-00 Nut M125 4
g 12

14 |G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 7
g 12

15 |G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 6
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B 7-1-1  EIEH
Fig.7-1-1 Lifting part

T 21148 SIMPLEX MAST

Fes 5 B4 S A AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | LA 7-1-6 MR RS 5
See Fig. 7-1-6 oil-way system
17 |J10M250-004100-000 kG 2
Pin shaft
24 M8x16
18 |G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 2
1o |LET-15 e )
See Fig. 7-1-5 Tilt cylinder
o0 |LH 712 AR K 5
See Fig. 7-1-2 Chain assy
bRARYiesr Lt
21 |N15M300-000012-000 Ajust gasket 2
B2 M12x1.25%30
22 |G005786-012030-00 Bolt M12x1 25x30 2
RS
23 |780708F1-G00 Chain wheel 2
i H Bk P -AT 40
24 |G0894P1-000040-00 Snap ring 40 2
o5 |WLE 7-1-4 AT b )
See Fig. 7-1-4 Lift cylinder,Right
HJE 14
26 |G0097P1-000014-00 Washer 14 4
HJE 14
27 |G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 4
12 M14x1.5%35
28 |G005786-014035-01 Bolt M14x15x35 4
og | LK 7-1-4 JETT ML 1
See Fig 7-1-4 Lift cylinder,Left
30 |G005783-012025-00 | M12x25

Bolt M12x25
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B 7-1-1  EIEH
Fig.7-1-1 Lifting part

T 2128 SIMPLEX MAST

A= 5 Ay M= FEBUEH T
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
a7
31 |AM10S150-303000-000 |20 /&4E 2
Complex rolle
32 |G000070-008040-00 | AH M8x14 2

Screw M8x14
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B 7-1-2  BEEBRL
Fig.7-1-2 Chain assy

1158 SIMPLEX MAST

[op]

S T =W

Fe 5 B4 S ot FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
T
A |LH-1223089-101 *fh%@”k 1
ain assy
B UBE LH1223%89
1 |NO PART NO. Chain LH1223x89 1
i 3.2x25
2 |G000091-3P2020-00 Pin 3.9x25 2
it
3 |[NO PART NO. Pin shaft 2
ke Q)
4 |NO PART NO. f%%% 1
onnector
4 4x35
5 |G000091-004035-00 Pin 4x35 2
I HRE M16%1.5
6 |G006171-000016-02 Nut M16x15 5
ke N
7 |NO PART NO. f%%% 1
onnector

7-5



B 7-1-3  BXEREAL
Fig.7-1-3 Fork shelf assy

T2 148 SIMPLEX MAST

Fe 5 B4 S Mo FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 4 e
B3 SRR
A |J10M250-300000-000 Fork shelf assy 1
B
1 |J10M250-301000-000 Fork carriage 1
DS
2 |AM10S150-303000-000 | 2iTiR%E 2

Complex rolle
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B 7-1-4  ZolAETHmE
Fig.7-1-4 Lift cylinder L.H. /R.H.

T 21128 SIMPLEX MAST

JAcas R BN 4=y B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
VEpaN ikl
Al |AS16M250-400000-002 Lift cylinder,Right 1
e ik
A2 |AS16M250-500000-002 Lift cylinder,Left 1
1 |AS16M250-402000-W01 | 2eHT 1
Piston rod
B2 e d35
2 |AS16M270-400001-W01 Dustproof ring d35 1
2% 1} FB] d35x45x7
3 |AS16M270-400007-W02 seal ring d35x45x7
O JE %%t 40%2.65
4 |G3452P1-00402P65-00 O-Ring 40x2.65 1
B S
5 |AS16M270-400002:W02 |7 5 1
Guide sleeve
] o [ A TR T
6 |AS16M250-401000-W01 Cylinder Body R 1 R.H. Lift cylinder
] o | LT ZE T
6 |AS16M250-501000-W01 Cylinder Body L 1 L.H. Lift cylinder
7k Bl D40x37x8
7 |AS16M270-400004-WO1 |ring D35x32x8 1
4B D40x30%3
8 |AS16M270-400005-W01 Ring DA40x30x3
2%} Pl D40x30%6
9 |AS16M270-400006-W02 Seal ring D40X30x6 1
ES
10 [N15U300-400001-W01 B 1
Valve sleeve
FLHEN 22 #4822
11 |G0895P1-000022-00 Snap ring 22 1
12 |AS16M270-403000-wo1 | 2% AALI 1 AiTH BT

safety valve assy

R.H. Lift cylinder

7-7



B 7-1-4  ZolAETHmE
Fig.7-1-4 Lift cylinder L.H. /R.H.

158 SIMPLEX MAST

Fes = B Mok Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
s a4t y

13 | GT34521-00142P65-00 |O /EHHIH 14x2.65 1 TG
O-ring 14x2.65 R.H. Lift cylinder
T 75 4% BSLM-1

14 |AM10S150-400003-WO00 |y v cioncer BSLM-1 1
FE A TGS P

K1 |AS16M250-5/4-002-kit A i R 2 INC: 2,3,4,9,13

L.H./R.H. lift cylinder-kit
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Bl 7-1-5  fERHhEL
Fig.7-1-5 Tilt cylinder

T 2148 SIMPLEX MAST

A= R BN 4=y B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Al |J10M250-600000-000  |BURHIIL 1
Tilt cylinder
i AGE25ES-2RS
1 |G009163-2500000-03 Joint bearing 1
FFk
2 [J10M250-600001-W00 Club head 1
3 |J10M250-602000-wo0 | Wi ZEATELLE 1
Piston rod
3 7N
4 |310M250-600004-w00  |PVRE 1
Dustproof ring
O JE %4t 65x3.1
5 |G001235-006503P1-00 O-ring 65x3.1 1
ISI # P8 d30
6 |FU0357K0-GOO ISI seal ring d30 1
Wrks-d30
7 |A30M300-600011-G00 Seal d30 1
8 [J10M250-600002-W00 Guide sleeve 1
O JE 4Tl 60x3.1
9 |G001235-006003P1-00 O-ring 60x3.1 1
A4 3015
10 |SF-1-3015-G00 Combination bush 1
HARES
11 |J10M250-601000-WQ0 Cylinder body 1
% 3¢ il D60
12 |PT0200600-T46NA-G00O Glyd ring D60 1
IR
13 |J10M250-600003-W00 Support ring 1
PaS e
14 |SF-1-2525-G00 Hdi s 2525 1

Combination bush
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Bl 7-1-5  fERHhEL
Fig.7-1-5 Tilt cylinder

21158 SIMPLEX MAST

Fe 5 B Mo FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o L B - A T

15 |G0893P1-000047-00  |TLHAMEHIE-AAT 2

Circlip

THAM6
16 |G001152-006000-00 Oil cup M6 1

4 4x36
17 |G000091-004036-00 Pin 4x36 1

AT A5 T

K1 |J10M250-600-000-kit fust L 5 6 2 INC:5,6,7,9,12

Tilt cylinder- KIT

7-10




B 7-1-6 WHRSK
Fig.7-1-6 Mast piping

ZZ%11%8 SIMPLEX MAST

Fe 5 B4 S ot FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

K52 24 b

1 |310M250-700001-000 | 1
QOil pipe assy
Bk i

2 |N15M300-702000-000 Speed limiting valve 1

A

3 |310M250-701000-000 | il 1
Oil pipe assy

4 |AS20M270-702000-000 ﬁf:ﬁ %5 2
Direct Connector
#hiE 8

5 |G000096-000008-00 Washers 1
#hiE 8

6 |G000093-000008-00 Washer8 1
1544 M8x16

7 |G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 1

8 |AS20M270-700001-000 ﬁ@% K 1
Nipple
O B E | 20x2.4

9 |G001235-002002P4-00 O-ring 20x2.4 1
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